July 4, 2009

Tofte Trek 10 Km Wilderness Run

Overall Results for - MALES - 10 Kilometer Race

Place Bib#
1 = 217
2 = 416
3 = 420
4 = 202
5 = 203
6 = 248
7 = 191
8 = 425
9 = 155
10 = 351
11 = 384
12 = 229
13 = 380
14 = 156
15 = 183
16 = 210
17 = 181
18 = 168
19 = 119
20 = 342
21 = 215
22 = 251
23 = 429
24 = 424
25 = 427
26 = 226
27 = 408
28 = 137
29 = 225
30 = 107
31 = 343
32 = 232
33 = 179
34 = 397
35 = 221
36 = 387
37 = 166
38 = 371
39 = 134

Name

- Hexum, Greg
- Carlson, Jordan
- Hartmark, Eric

- Watt, Andre
- Teesak, Saul
- Diede, Dave

- Cunningham, Guthrie

- Volz, Matt

- Bishop, Ben

- Reynolds, Francis
- Wandrey, Joshua
- Berg, Corey

- Miller, Shawn
- Schuneman, Dave
- Davis, Ryan

- Wail, Jason

- Downs, Gus

- Delf, Jon

- Scannell, Kieran
- Squillance, Tony
- Stingle, John

- Dockan, Jeremy
- Kent, Gabriel

- Ager, Clint

- Volz, Jerry

- Ziemski, Nathan
- Pierce, John

- Wiese, Jim

- Ziemski, Jake
- Taintor, Marcus

- Phinney, Duane
- Olson, Shane
- Downs, Owen

- Bergstrom, David

- Gilsvik, Leif
- Noble, Lee

- Shirley, Dan
- Rysdahl, Andy
- Gastineau, Andrew

City / State

- Esko, MN

- Inver Grove Hts, MN

- Duluth, MN

- Duluth, MN
- Duluth, MN

- Richfield, MN
- Finland, MN
- Lakeville, MN
- Finland, MN

- Tacoma, WA

- Ankeny, 1A

- Grand Marais, MN

- Duluth, MN
- Duluth, MN
- Duluth, MN

- Duluth, MN
- Duluth, MN

- Rice Lake, WI

- Grand Marais, MN

- Duluth, MN
- Duluth, MN

- Pasadena, TX

- Wichita, KS
- Duluth, MN

- Lakeville, MN

- Dillion, CO
- Ely, MN

- Mankato, MN

- Dillion, CO
- Duluth, MN

- St. Paul, MN

- Duluth, MN
- Duluth, MN

- Grand Marais, MN
- Two Harbors, MN

- Tofte, MN

- Tofte, MN
- Tofte, MN

- Minneapolis, MN

Ages 30-39
Ages 19-29
Ages 30-39

Ages 19-29
Ages 30-39
Ages 30-39

Ages < 19
Ages 19-29
Ages 19-29

Ages 19-29
Ages 19-29
Ages 30-39

Ages 30-39
Ages 30-39
Ages < 19

Ages 30-39
Ages <19
Ages 30-39

Ages < 19
Ages <19
Ages < 19

Ages < 19
Ages 19-29
Ages 19-29

Ages 50-59
Ages 30-39
Ages 40-49

Ages 40-49
Ages 19-29
Ages 19-29

Ages 50-59
Ages 40-49
Ages <19

Ages <19
Ages <19
Ages 19-29

Ages 19-29
Ages 19-29
Ages 19-29

0:35:06.4
0:36:03.9
0:37:11.2

0:37:43.6
0:38:21.6
0:38:37.1

0:38:59.7
0:39:16.8
0:40:47.0

0:41:01.4
0:41:10.7
0:41:21.4

0:41:33.1
0:41:59.6
0:43:34.3

0:43:53.9
0:44:03.7
0:44:11.5

0:44:12.2
0:46:05.7
0:46:12.8

0:47:01.7
0:47:20.2
0:47:28.2

0:47:35.9
0:48:22.3
0:48:35.1

0:48:43.2
0:48:48.2
0:48:53.9

0:48:57.3
0:49:00.2
0:49:48.2

0:49:49.0
0:49:49.5
0:49:55.0

0:50:11.3
0:50:14.7
0:50:16.5

00:00
00:57
02:04

02:37
03:15
03:30

03:53
04:10
05:40

05:55
06:04
06:15

06:26
06:53
08:27

08:47
08:57
09:05

09:05
10:59
11:06

11:55
12:13
12:21

12:29
13:15
13:28

13:36
13:41
13:47

13:50
13:53
14:41

14:42
14:43
14:48

15:04
15:08
15:10

Age/Group Net Time Time Back Pace

05:38/Mi
05:48/Mi
05:59/Mi

06:04/Mi
06:10/Mi
06:12/Mi

06:16/Mi
06:19/Mi
06:33/Mi

06:36/Mi
06:37/Mi
06:39/Mi

06:41/Mi
06:45/Mi
07:00/Mi

07:03/Mi
07:05/Mi
07:06/Mi

07:06/Mi
07:25/Mi
07:26/Mi

07:34/Mi
07:37/Mi
07:38/Mi

07:39/Mi
07:47/Mi
07:49/Mi

07:50/Mi
07:51/Mi
07:52/Mi

07:52/Mi
07:53/Mi
08:00/Mi

08:01/Mi
08:01/Mi
08:01/Mi

08:04/Mi
08:05/Mi
08:05/Mi




Overall Results for - MALES - 10 Kilometer Race
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Place Bib# Name City / State

40 = 421 - Lindella, Ben - Duluth, MN

41 = 108 - Taintor , Luke - Duluth, MN

42 = 182 - Okrasinski, Matt - Porterfield, WI

43 = 164 - Bowen-Baily, Douglas - Duluth, MN

44 = 184  -Focht, Bob - Spooner, WI

45 = 338 - Dwyer, Nolan - Lutsen, MN

46 = 213 - Stingle, Mike - Duluth, MN

47 = 366 - Owen, Jon - Luvenre, MN

48 = 369 - Beasley, Chuck - Duluth, MN

49 = 373 -Berg, Erik - Boston, MA

50 = 358 - Gunderson, Jim - Duluth, MN

51 = 430 - Dott, Eric - Duluth, MN

52 = 234 - Taintor, Micah - Ankeny, 1A

53 = 407 - Kramer, Steve - Prior Lake, MN
54 = 219 - Berge, Steve - Arlington, VA

55 = 414 - Carlson, Jeff - Inver Grove Hts, MN
56 = 339 - Mohrland, Rich - Rosemount, MN
57 = 173 - Wytanis, John - Tofte, MN

58 = 403 - Guglielmo, Rudy - St. Paul, MN

59 = 239 - Wiitala, Erik - Plymouth, MN

60 = 396 - Rosen, David - Lakeville, MN

61 = 186 - Betcher, Aaron - Red Wing, MN

62 = 405 - Simonson, John - Fargo, ND

63 = 185 - Ruchie, Mark - Edina, MN

64 = 346 - Holland, Shad - St. Paul, MN

65 = 145 - Huggins, Kevin - Tofte, MN

66 = 114 - Walter, David - Minneapolis, MN
67 = 410 - Schwah, Carl - Minnetonka, MN
68 = 126 - Horak, Noah - Tofte, MN

69 = 187 - Prokop, Andrew - St. Paul, MN

70 = 344 - Lyytinen, Nick - Talmoon, MN

71 = 391 - Bergstrom, Scott - Grand Marais, MN
72 = 211 - Gensler, Hal - New River, AZ

73 = 218 - Yuek, Stephen - Schroeder, MN
74 = 124 - Surbarjl, Steve - Grand Marais, MN
75 = 206 - 0Odden, Mark - Coon Rapids, MN
76 = 245 - Crook, Mike - Grand Marais, MN
77 = 224 - Swanson, Brian - Santa Barbara, CA
78 = 136 - Ellingson, Scott - Waconia, MN

Age/Group

Ages 19-29
Ages 19-29
Ages 19-29

Ages 30-39
Ages 19-29
Ages < 19

Ages 40-49
Ages 50-59
Clydesdale

Ages 40-49
Ages 40-49
Ages 50-59

Ages 30-39
Ages 40-49
Ages 40-49

Ages 40-49
Ages 40-49
Ages 50-59

Ages 40-49
Ages 19-29
Ages 40-49

Ages 19-29
Ages 40-49
Ages 40-49

Ages 40-49
Ages 19-29
Ages 30-39

Ages 30-39
Ages 19-29
Ages 50-59

Ages 19-29
Ages 50-59
Ages 60 +

Ages 40-49
Ages 30-39
Ages 50-59

Ages 30-39
Ages 40-49
Ages 50-59

Net Time

0:50:25.4
0:50:31.1
0:50:33.9

0:50:46.2
0:50:52.6
0:51:03.6

0:51:47.1
0:52:05.8
0:52:09.4

0:52:31.9
0:52:38.4
0:53:12.6

0:53:22.6
0:53:46.6
0:53:54.3

0:53:55.3
0:54:01.3
0:54:06.9

0:55:25.7
0:55:32.2
0:56:14.4

0:56:23.3
0:57:22.6
0:57:50.6

0:57:52.5
0:57:59.5
0:58:41.7

0:58:45.8
0:58:53.7
0:59:33.7

0:59:58.3
1:00:07.8
1:00:15.5

1:00:24.8
1:00:28.1
1:00:32.4

1:00:42.1
1:00:48.4
1:00:52.6

Time Back Pace

15:19
15:24
15:27

15:39
15:46
15:57

16:40
16:59
17:03

17:25
17:32
18:06

18:16
18:40
18:47

18:48
18:54
19:00

20:19
20:25
21:08

21:16
22:16
22:44

22:46
22:53
23:35

23:39
23:47
24:27

24:51
25:01
25:09

25:18
25:21
25:26

25:35
25:42
25:46

08:06/Mi
08:07/Mi
08:08/Mi

08:10/Mi
08:11/Mi
08:13/Mi

08:20/Mi
08:23/Mi
08:23/Mi

08:27/Mi
08:28/Mi
08:33/Mi

08:35/Mi
08:39/Mi
08:40/Mi

08:40/Mi
08:41/Mi
08:42/Mi

08:55/Mi
08:56/Mi
09:03/Mi

09:04/Mi
09:14/Mi
09:18/Mi

09:18/Mi
09:19/Mi
09:26/Mi

09:27/Mi
09:28/Mi
09:35/Mi

09:39/Mi
09:40/Mi
09:41/Mi

09:43/Mi
09:43/Mi
09:44/Mi

09:46/Mi
09:47/Mi
09:47/Mi
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Place Bib#
79 = 176
80 = 233
81 = 157
82 = 402
83 = 419
84 = 374
85 = 161
86 = 243
87 = 223
88 = 244
89 = 105
90 = 411
91 = 159
92 = 189
93 = 412
94 = 144
95 = 255
96 = 389
97 = 388
98 = 192
99 = 240
100 = 404
101 = 235
102 = 127
103 = 340
104 = 212
105 = 357
106 = 142
107 = 141

174

'DNS' = DID NOT START

Name

- Tacey, Rick
- Lawler, Mark
- Hicken, Jeff

- Holte, Jeffrey
- Findell, Gary

- Moran, Pat

- Seaton, Ben
- Becken, Thor

- Flood, Bill

- Reinhard, Scott

- Fitzpatrick, Denny

- Mullin, Tin

- HipSag, Shane
- Kustritz, James

- Mohr, Jere

- Huggins, Brian

- Olsen, Kristopher

- Scannell, Lars

- Scannell, Tim

- Blank, Bill

- Skadberg, Chris

- Carriero, Chris
- Scarfo, Peter

- Horak, Jan

- Alkhas, Ben
- Halvorson, Jay
- Kuross, Steven

- Anderson, Alan
- Mueller, Mark
- Christ, William

*kkk ‘DNF'

City / State

- Coal Valley, IL

- Lutsen, MN

- Minneapolis, MN

- Iron River, WI
- St. Paul, MN
- Cincinnati, OH

- Grand Marais, MN
- Mahtomedi, MN
- Linderhuit, IL

- Woodbury, MN
- Grand Marais, MN
- Minneapolis, MN

- Elk River, MN
- Finland, MN

- Duluth, MN

- Minneapolis, MN
- Chanhassen, MN
- Grand Marais, MN

- Grand Marais, MN

- Lutsen, MN

- Knife River, MN

- Robbinsdale, MN
- Thunder Bay, ONT

- Tofte , MN

- Minneapolis, MN

- Edina, MN
- Duluth, MN

- Northfield, MN
- Spooner, WI
- Schroeder, MN

Age/Group

Ages 50-59
Ages 40-49
Ages 60 +

Ages 50-59
Ages 50-59
Ages 40-49

Ages <19
Ages 50-59
Ages 50-59

Ages 30-39
Ages 60 +
Ages 19-29

Ages 30-39
Ages 50-59
Ages 30-39

Clydesdale
Ages 19-29
Ages <19

Ages 40-49
Ages 60 +
Ages 40-49

Ages 40-49
Ages 40-49
Ages 60 +

Clydesdale
Ages 50-59
Ages 50-59

Ages 50-59
Ages 60 +
Ages 60 +

Net Time

1:00:55.8
1:01:46.3
1:02:55.8

1:03:44.0
1:03:48.2
1:03:59.6

1:04:01.1
1:04:03.0
1:05:01.9

1:05:38.7
1:06:36.7
1:06:43.0

1:06:53.2
1:07:51.0
1:09:36.3

1:11:21.1
1:12:45.2
1:12:49.8

1:12:55.9
1:13:46.4
1:14:07.0

1:14:42.5
1:15:10.2
1:15:24.5

1:16:25.0
1:16:54.2
1:19:33.7

1:25:06.8
1:43:32.9
DNF

Time Back Pace

25:49
26:39
27:49

28:37
28:41
28:53

28:54
28:56
29:55

30:32
31:30
31:36

31:46
32:44
34:29

36:14
37:38
37:43

37:49
38:39
39:00

39:36
40:03
40:18

41:18
41:47
44:27

50:00
68:26

= DID NOT FINISH **** 'DISQ' = DISQUALIFIED

09:48/Mi
09:56/Mi
10:07/Mi

10:15/Mi
10:16/Mi
10:17/Mi

10:18/Mi
10:18/Mi
10:27/Mi

10:33/Mi
10:43/Mi
10:44/Mi

10:45/Mi
10:55/Mi
11:12/Mi

11:28/Mi
11:42/Mi
11:43/Mi

11:44/Mi
11:52/Mi
11:55/Mi

12:01/Mi
12:05/Mi
12:08/Mi

12:17/Mi
12:22/Mi
12:48/Mi

13:41/Mi
16:39/Mi




July 4, 2009

Tofte Trek 10 Km Wilderness Run

Overall Results for - FEMALES - 10 Kilometer Race

Place Bib#
1 = 426
2 = 383
3 = 116
4 = 207
5 = 135
6 = 190
7 = 147
8 = 386
9 = 415
10 = 162
11 = 188
12 = 230
13 = 220
14 = 209
15 = 378
16 = 349
17 = 350
18 = 138
19 = 150
20 = 165
21 = 120
22 = 352
23 = 355
24 = 214
25 = 392
26 = 379
27 = 418
28 = 345
29 = 428
30 = 109
31 = 115
32 = 253
33 = 125
34 = 208
35 = 123
36 = 143
37 = 417
38 = 231
39 = 400

Name

- Volz, Michelle
- Semler, Leslie
- Amundson, Traci

- Hollingsworth, Sara
- Ellingson, Sonja
- Allen, Sarah

- Dorr, Sharon
- Coomes, Caitlin
- Levine, Jamie

- Tofte, Alena
- Weatherhead, Shaina
- Fabius, Kerrie

- Janasz, Victoria
- Saliin, Wendy
- Sullivan, Kelly

- Sande, Heidi
- Thompson, Rose
- Flueckiger, Anne

- Regas, Kristen
- Frankowski, Rosie
- Messerer, Lisa

- Wickwire, Molly
- Kuross, Emily
- Stingle, Susanne

- Helland, Sonja
- Miller, Dawn
- Mackey, Elizabeth

- Larson, Mara
- Volz, Jane
- Lavelle, Hannah

- Johnson, Kara
- Schield, Anna
- Weitz, Michelle

- Gensler, Janet
- Blackburn, Karen
- Anderson, Deborah

- Hicken, An
- Rauzi, Kelly
- Holte, Mollie

City / State

- Lakeville, MN
- Hermantown, MN

- Duluth, MN

- Duluth, MN

- Minneapolis, MN

- Duluth, MN

- Grand Marais, MN

- Tofte, MN

- Inver Grove Hts, MN

- Duluth, MN

- New Hope, MN
- Thunder Bay, ONT

- Elk River, MN

- Duluth, MN
- Duluth, MN

- Grand Marais, MN
- Hovland, MN

- Duluth, MN

- Duluth, MN

- Minneapolis, MN

- Duluth, MN

- Lutsen, MN
- Duluth, MN
- Duluth, MN

- Duluth, MN
- Duluth, MN

- Madison, WI

- St. Paul, MN
- Lakeville, MN
- Duluth , MN

- Minneapolis, MN
- Two Harbors, MN
- Grand Marais, MN

- New River, AZ
- Grand Marais, MN
- Northfield, MN

- Madison, WI
- Grand Marais, MN
- Chanhassen, MN

Age/Group Net Time Time Back Pace

Ages < 19
Ages 19-29
Ages 30-39

Ages 30-39
Ages 19-29
Ages < 19

Ages 30-39
Ages 19-29
Ages 19-29

Ages < 19
Ages <19
Ages 30-39

Ages < 19
Ages 19-29
Ages 19-29

Ages 19-29
Ages 19-29
Ages 40-49

Ages 19-29
Ages <19
Ages 40-49

Ages 19-29
Ages 19-29
Ages 40-49

Ages 40-49
Ages 30-39
Ages 30-39

Ages 30-39
Ages 40-49
Ages 19-29

Ages 30-39
Ages <19
Ages <19

Ages 50 +
Ages 40-49
Ages 50 +

Ages 30-39
Ages 30-39
Ages < 19

0:44:32.4
0:45:50.0
0:48:54.9

0:49:08.9
0:50:21.5
0:51:10.8

0:51:18.0
0:51:24.8
0:51:28.6

0:52:22.4
0:53:30.3
0:53:37.8

0:53:49.3
0:54:12.8
0:54:26.5

0:55:01.5
0:55:02.4
0:55:58.3

0:56:01.9
0:56:10.8
0:56:36.2

0:57:21.8
0:57:25.8
0:57:27.5

0:57:28.8
0:57:43.4
0:57:52.2

0:57:53.3
0:58:33.0
0:58:40.4

0:58:41.3
0:59:17.9
0:59:18.9

0:59:36.9
1:00:54.1
1:01:59.7

1:02:07.1
1:02:08.9
1:03:18.3

00:00
01:17
04:22

04:36
05:49
06:38

06:45
06:52
06:56

07:50
08:57
09:05

09:16
09:40
09:54

10:29
10:30
11:25

11:29
11:38
12:03

12:49
12:53
12:55

12:56
13:11
13:19

13:20
14:00
14:08

14:08
14:45
14:46

15:04
16:21
17:27

17:34
17:36
18:45

07:10/Mi
07:22/Mi
07:52/Mi

07:54/Mi
08:06/Mi
08:14/Mi

08:15/Mi
08:16/Mi
08:17/Mi

08:25/Mi
08:36/Mi
08:37/Mi

08:39/Mi
08:43/Mi
08:45/Mi

08:51/Mi
08:51/Mi
09:00/Mi

09:01/Mi
09:02/Mi
09:06/Mi

09:13/Mi
09:14/Mi
09:14/Mi

09:15/Mi
09:17/Mi
09:18/Mi

09:18/Mi
09:25/Mi
09:26/Mi

09:26/Mi
09:32/Mi
09:32/Mi

09:35/Mi
09:48/Mi
09:58/Mi

09:59/Mi
10:00/Mi
10:11/Mi
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Place Bib# Name City / State Age/Group
40 = 337 -Wagner, Elizabeth - Tofte, MN Ages 50 +

41 = 167 - Delf, Angela - Rice Lake, WI Ages 19-29
42 = 361 - Gunderson, Carol - Duluth, MN Ages 50 +

43 = 254 - Schield, Beth - Two Harbors, MN Ages 40-49
44 = 121 - Renneisen, Rachel - Fort Lauderdale, MN Ages <19

45 = 163 - Bowen-Baily, Holly - Duluth, MN Ages 40-49
46 = 249 -Peaha, Ali - Bloomington, MN Ages 30-39
47 = 118 - Swanson, Lynn - Grand Marais, MN Ages 40-49
48 = 406 - Kramer, Marla - Prior Lake, MN Ages 40-49
49 = 376 - Slade, Georgie - Cincinnati, OH Ages 30-39
50 = 110 - Jone, Annika - Carlton, MN Ages 19-29
51 = 370 - Tofte, Lindsey - Minneapolis, MN Ages 19-29
52 = 130 - Burke, Cassie - Sunfish Lake, MN Ages 19-29
53 = 131 - Burke, Kelly - St. Paul , MN Ages 19-29
54 = 102 - Amoth, Kelly - Finland, MN Ages 19-29
55 = 372 -Bergum, Jen - Duluth, MN Ages 19-29
56 = 422 - Lindella, Kate - Duluth, MN Ages 19-29
57 = 423 - Johnson, Andrea - Duluth, MN Ages 19-29
58 = 158 - Hicken, Mary - Minneapolis, MN Ages 50 +

59 = 252 - Zinter, Courtney - Chaska, MN Ages 19-29
60 = 104 - Stein, Eve - Duluth , MN Ages 30-39
61 = 122 - Alfonsi, Tara - Duluth, MN Ages 30-39
62 = 354 - Rooney, Ronda - Thunder, Bay, ONT  Ages 30-39
63 = 132 - Heath, Jennifer - Minneapolis, MN Ages 19-29
64 = 216 - Gilder, Elen - Edina, MN Ages 19-29
65 = 401 - Sibet, Steph - Brooklyn Park, MN  Ages 19-29
66 = 228 - Callanan, Rachel - St. Louis Pk, MN Ages 40-49
67 = 149 - Wickwire, Molly - Lutsen, MN Ages 19-29
68 = 160 - Brenteson, Melissa - Zimmerman, MN Ages 30-39
69 = 360 - MacDonell, Mara - Grand Marais, MN Ages <19

70 = 413 - Gruhn, Leah - Duluth, MN Ages 30-39
71 = 356 - Lunge-Larsen, Lise - Duluth, MN Ages 50 +

72 = 341 - Hagen, Linda - Duluth, MN Ages 40-49
73 = 139 - Schnobrich, Monica - Hovland, MN Ages 40-49
74 = 409 - Smith, Jennifer - Duluth, MN Ages 30-39
75 = 359 - Bushard, Grace - Grand Marais, MN Ages 50 +

76 = 148 - Anderson, Jenny - Lutsen, MN Ages 19-29
77 = 151 - Nalezny, Clair - Lutsen, MN Ages 30-39
78 = 353 - Kelnberger, Susan - Woodbury, MN Ages 19-29

Net Time

1:03:54.1
1:03:57.7
1:04:16.5

1:04:32.1
1:05:43.9
1:06:21.4

1:06:32.5
1:06:49.8
1:07:27.1

1:07:48.1
1:08:02.1
1:09:48.0

1:10:09.1
1:10:35.3
1:10:55.0

1:11:31.6
1:11:32.5
1:11:33.4

1:12:43.7
1:13:45.4
1:14:16.7

1:14:24.0
1:15:11.7
1:15:25.8

1:15:27.0
1:15:38.4
1:15:59.7

1:17:08.4
1:17:19.1
1:17:37.8

1:18:22.9
1:19:32.8
1:20:19.1

1:20:22.0
1:22:37.5
1:24:21.9

1:25:07.7
1:25:56.7
1:38:14.0

Time Back Pace

19:21
19:25
19:44

19:59
21:11
21:49

22:00
22:17
22:54

23:15
23:29
25:15

25:36
26:02
26:22

26:59
27:00
27:00

28:11
29:12
29:44

29:51
30:39
30:53

30:54
31:05
31:27

32:35
32:46
33:05

33:50
35:00
35:46

35:49
38:05
39:49

40:35
41:24
53:41

10:17/Mi
10:17/Mi
10:20/Mi

10:23/Mi
10:34/Mi
10:40/Mi

10:42/Mi
10:45/Mi
10:51/Mi

10:54/Mi
10:56/Mi
11:13/Mi

11:17/Mi
11:21/Mi
11:24/Mi

11:30/Mi
11:30/Mi
11:30/Mi

11:42/Mi
11:52/Mi
11:57/Mi

11:58/Mi
12:06/Mi
12:08/Mi

12:08/Mi
12:10/Mi
12:13/Mi

12:24/Mi
12:26/Mi
12:29/Mi

12:36/Mi
12:48/Mi
12:55/Mi

12:55/Mi
13:17/Mi
13:34/Mi

13:41/Mi
13:49/Mi
15:48/Mi
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Place Bib# Name City / State

79 = 140 - Schnobrich, CeCe - Hovland, MN

80 = 256 - Larson, Signe - Lutsen, MN
236 - Kendrick, Rosslyn - Duluth, MN
385 - Dornfeld, Tess - Tofte, MN

Age/Group
Ages < 19
Ages <19
Ages 40-49

Ages 19-29

Net Time Time Back Pace
1:43:57.1 59:24 16:43/Mi
1:46:50.0 62:17 17:11/Mi
DNF

DNF

'DNS' = DID NOT START **** 'DNF' = DID NOT FINISH **** 'DISQ' = DISQUALIFIED




July 4, 2009 Tofte Trek 10 Km Wilderness Run

Overall Results for - MALES - 10 Kilometer Race Walk

Place Bib# Name City / State Age/Group Net Time Time Back Pace

1 = 146 - Powers, Braidy - Grand Marais, MN Ages 50-59 1:07:06.6 00:00 10:47/Mi
2 = 205 - Okan, Randy - Burnsville, MN Ages<19 1:11:23.3 04:16 11:29/Mi
3 = 242 - Kurn, Chris - Minneapolis, MN Ages 40-49 1:13:50.7 06:44 11:53/Mi
4 = 363 - Trumper, Mark - Stillwater, MN Ages 40-49 1:14:21.3 07:14 11:57/Mi
5 = 199 - Eliasen, Pat - Grand Marais, MN Ages 40-49 1:24:48.2 17:41 13:38/Mi
6 = 117 - Henke, Bruce - Duluth, MN Ages 60 + 1:26:16.7 19:10 13:53/Mi
7 = 241 - Miller, Jeff - Albertville, MN Ages 40-49 1:26:27.7 19:21 13:54/Mi
8 = 152 - Nalezny, Tom - Lutsen, MN Ages 40-49 1:26:59.6 19:53 13:59/Mi
9 = 246 -Becken, Tim - Woodbury, MN Ages 40-49 1:28:57.0 21:50 14:18/Mi
10 = 204 - Kearney, Dennis - Burnsville, MN Ages 60 + 1:31:14.4 24:07 14:40/Mi
11 = 113 - Lorenzsonn, Elger - Lutsen, MN Ages 60 + 1:33:00.8 25:54 14:58/Mi
12 = 194 - Horak, Craig - Grand Marais, MN Ages 19-29 1:33:09.9 26:03 14:59/Mi
13 = 195 - Sheperd, Nathan - St. Paul, MN Ages 19-29 1:33:10.7 26:04 14:59/Mi
14 = 227 - Mathison, Brian - Minneapolis, MN Ages 19-29 1:38:33.8 31:27 15:51/Mi
15 = 128 - Silence, Charles - Grand Marais, MN Ages 50-59 1:57:58.0 50:51 18:59/Mi
16 = 197 - Mastro, Nicholas - Maple Grove, MN Ages 19-29 1:58:57.0 51:50 19:08/Mi
17 = 111 - Kucinski, Rick - Esko, MN Ages 50-59 2:05:54.7 58:48 20:15/Mi
18 = 381 - Hruby, Jaroslav - Czech. Republic Ages 60 + 2:09:33.2 62:26 20:50/Mi
19 = 394 - Olsen, Nolan - St. Michael, MN Ages <19 2:16:51.0 69:44 22:01/Mi
20 = 395 - Olsen, Garrett - St. Michael, MN Ages <19 2:16:52.0 69:45 22:01/Mi

103 - Rau, Tony - Neuport, MN DNS
398 - Silence, Gideon - Grand Marais, MN DNF

'DNS' = DID NOT START **** 'DNF' = DID NOT FINISH **** 'DISQ' = DISQUALIFIED




July 4, 2009 Tofte Trek 10 Km Wilderness Run

Overall Results for - FEMALES - 10 Kilometer Race Walk

Place Bib# Name

1 = 193 - Anderson, Ellen
2 = 247 - Becken, Roxanne
3 = 180 - Downs, Robin

4 = 362 - Trumper, Nicole
5 = 175 - Horak, Sam

6 = 365 - Trumper, Megan
7 = 198 - Eliasen, Tanya

8 = 133 - Ellingson, Jan

9 = 393 -Olsen, Gwen

10 = 348 -Brenner, Liz

11 = 196 - Mastro, Heidi

12 = 178 - Post, Ann

13 = 112 - Wolle-Lorenzsonn, Barb
14 = 364 - Owen, Barbara
15 = 347 - Storlie, Ginny

16 = 177 - Tacey, Carolyn
17 = 367 - Trumper, Leah
18 = 368 - Beasley, Laura
19 = 237 - Sande, Nancy

20 = 238 - Meltzer, Raia

21 = 222 -Flood, Beverly
22 = 153 - Nalezny, Natalie
23 = 129 - Silence, Rhonda
24 = 250 - Nalzeny, Kristin
25 = 154 - Nalezny, Emma
26 = 382 - Hruba, Anna

27 = 200 - Eliasen, Alexis
28 = 201 - McMillan, Maggie
29 = 390 - Lehto, Megan

106 - Rau, Julia

375 - Nevers, Mary Beth
399 - Silence, Sara

'DNS' = DID NOT START **** 'DNF'

City / State

- Bayport, WI
- Woodbury, MN
- Duluth, MN

- Madison, WI
- Bayport, MN
- Stillwater, MN

- Grand Marais, MN
- Waconia, MN
- St. Michael, MN

- Eden Prairie, MN
- Maple Gove, MN
- Coal valley, MN

- Stillwater, MN
- Luverne, ND
- Lutsen, MN

- Coal valley, MN
- Stillwater, MN
- Stillwater, MN

- Grand Marais, MN
- Hovland, MN
- Lindenhurst, IL

- Lutsen, MN
- Grand Marais, MN
- Minneapolis, MN

- Lutsen, MN
- Czech. Republic
- Grand Marais, MN

- Grand Marais, MN
- Grand Marais, MN
- Neuport, MN

- Duluth, MN
- Grand Marais, MN

= DID NOT FINISH **** 'DISQ' = DISQUALIFIED

Age/Group Net Time Time Back Pace

Ages 19-29
Ages 40-49
Ages 40-49

Ages < 19
Ages 50-59
Ages < 19

Ages <19
Ages 50 +
Ages 40-49

Ages 19-29
Ages 19-29
Ages 50 +

Ages 50 +
Ages 50 +
Ages 50 +

Ages 50 +
Ages 40-49
Ages <19

Ages 50 +
Ages 50 +
Ages 50 +

Ages < 19
Ages 50 +
Ages 30-39

Ages < 19
Ages 50 +
Ages 19-29

Ages < 19
Ages <19
DNS

DNF
DNF

1:11:20.3
1:14:42.8
1:17:09.4

1:21:54.1
1:22:25.3
1:23:11.5

1:25:37.3
1:26:31.8
1:26:58.6

1:29:21.3
1:31:18.4
1:31:44.8

1:33:00.0
1:34:46.8
1:35:18.1

1:35:31.0
1:37:14.2
1:37:42.9

1:42:33.1
1:42:34.0
1:49:30.2

1:55:57.4
1:57:58.8
1:59:29.6

1:59:30.5
2:09:35.0
2:13:57.8

2:14:40.8
2:16:49.3

00:00
03:22
05:49

10:33
11:05
11:51

14:17
15:11
15:38

18:01
19:58
20:24

21:39
23:26
23:57

24:10
25:53
26:22

31:12
31:13
38:09

44:37
46:38
48:09

48:10
58:14
62:37

63:20
65:28

11:28/Mi
12:01/Mi
12:24/Mi

13:10/Mi
13:15/Mi
13:23/Mi

13:46/Mi
13:55/Mi
13:59/Mi

14:22/Mi
14:41/Mi
14:45/Mi

14:57/Mi
15:15/Mi
15:20/Mi

15:22/Mi
15:38/Mi
15:43/Mi

16:30/Mi
16:30/Mi
17:37/Mi

18:39/Mi
18:59/Mi
19:13/Mi

19:13/Mi
20:51/Mi
21:33/Mi

21:40/Mi
22:01/Mi




July 4, 2009

Male Classes by Age Groups

TOFTE TREK 10 KM WILDERNESS RUN

Results for - MALE (AGES 18 & UNDER) - 10 Kilometer Race

Place Bib# Name City/State Net Time Back Pace

1 = 191 Cunningham, Guthrie Finland, MN 0:38:59.7 00:00 06:16/Mi
2 = 183 Dauvis, Ryan Duluth, MN 0:43:34.3 04:34 07:00/Mi
3 = 181 Downs, Gus Duluth, MN 0:44:03.7 05:04 07:05/Mi
4 = 119 Scannell, Kieran Grand Marais, MN 0:44:12.2 05:12 07:06/Mi
5 = 342 Squillance, Tony Duluth, MN 0:46:05.7 07:06 07:25/Mi
6 = 215 Stingle, John Duluth, MN 0:46:12.8 07:13 07:26/Mi
7 = 251 Dockan, Jeremy Pasadena, TX 0:47:01.7 08:02 07:34/Mi
8 = 179 Downs, Owen Duluth, MN 0:49:48.2 10:48 08:00/Mi
9 = 397 Bergstrom, David Grand Marais, MN 0:49:49.0 10:49 08:01/Mi
10 = 221 Gilsvik, Leif Two Harbors, MN 0:49:495 10:49 08:01/Mi
11 = 338 Dwyer, Nolan Lutsen, MN 0:51:03.6 12:03 08:13/Mi
12 = 161 Seaton, Ben Grand Marais, MN 1:04:01.1 25:01 10:18/Mi
13 = 389 Scannell, Lars Grand Marais, MN 1:12:49.8 33:50 11:43/Mi
Results for - MALE (AGES 19 TO 29) - 10 Kilometer Race

Place  Bib# Name City/State Net Time Back Pace

1 = 416 Carlson, Jordan Inver Grove Hts, MN  0:36:03.9 00:00 05:48/Mi
2 = 202 Watt, Andre Duluth, MN 0:37:43.6 01:39 06:04/Mi
3 = 425 Volz, Matt Lakeville, MN 0:39:16.8 03:12 06:19/Mi
4 = 155 Bishop, Ben Finland, MN 0:40:47.0 04:43 06:33/Mi
5 = 351 Reynolds, Francis Tacoma, WA 0:41:01.4 04:57 06:36/Mi
6 = 384 Wandrey, Joshua Ankeny, 1A 0:41:10.7 05:06 06:37/Mi
7 = 429 Kent, Gabriel Wichita, KS 0:47:20.2 11:16 07:37/Mi
8 = 424 Ager, Clint Duluth, MN 0:47:28.2 11:24 07:38/Mi
9 = 225 Ziemski, Jake Dillion, CO 0:48:48.2 12:44 07:51/Mi
10 = 107 Taintor, Marcus Duluth, MN 0:48:53.9 12:50 07:52/Mi
11 = 387 Noble, Lee Tofte, MN 0:49:55.0 13:51 08:01/Mi
12 = 166 Shirley, Dan Tofte, MN 0:50:11.3 14:07 08:04/Mi
13 = 371 Rysdahl, Andy Tofte, MN 0:50:14.7 14:10 08:05/Mi
14 = 134 Gastineau, Andrew Minneapolis, MN 0:50:16.5 14:12 08:05/Mi
15 = 421 Lindella, Ben Duluth, MN 0:50:25.4 14:21 08:06/Mi
16 = 108 Taintor, Luke Duluth, MN 0:50:31.1 14:27 08:07/Mi
17 = 182 Okrasinski, Matt Porterfield, WI 0:50:33.9 14:30 08:08/Mi
18 = 184 Focht, Bob Spooner, WI 0:50:52.6 14:48 08:11/Mi
19 = 239 Wiitala, Erik Plymouth, MN 0:55:32.2 19:28 08:56/Mi
20 = 186 Betcher, Aaron Red Wing, MN 0:56:23.3 20:19 09:04/Mi
21 = 145 Huggins, Kevin Tofte, MN 0:57:59.5 21:55 09:19/Mi
22 = 126 Horak, Noah Tofte, MN 0:58:53.7 22:49 09:28/Mi
23 = 344 Lyytinen, Nick Talmoon, MN 0:59:58.3 23:54 09:39/Mi
24 = 411 Mullin, Tin Minneapolis, MN 1:06:43.0 30:39 10:44/Mi
25 = 255 Olsen, Kristopher Chanhassen, MN 1:12:45.2 36:41 11:42/Mi
Results for - MALE (AGES 30 TO 39) - 10 Kilometer Race

Place  Bib# Name City/State Net Time Back Pace

1 = 217 Hexum, Greg Esko, MN 0:35:06.4 00:00 05:38/Mi
2 = 420 Hartmark, Eric Duluth, MN 0:37:11.2 02:04 05:59/Mi
3 = 203 Teesak, Saul Duluth, MN 0:38:21.6 03:15 06:10/Mi




4 = 248 Diede, Dave Richfield, MN 0:38:37.1 03:30 06:12/Mi
5 = 229 Berg, Corey Grand Marais, MN 0:41:21.4 06:15 06:39/Mi
6 = 380 Miller, Shawn Duluth, MN 0:41:33.1 06:26 06:41/Mi
7 = 156 Schuneman, Dave Duluth, MN 0:41:59.6 06:53 06:45/Mi
8 = 210 Wail,Jason Duluth, MN 0:43:53.9 08:47 07:03/Mi
9 = 168 Delf, Jon Rice Lake, WI 0:44:11.5 09:05 07:06/Mi
10 = 226 Ziemski, Nathan Dillion, CO 0:48:22.3 13:15 07:47/Mi
11 = 164 Bowen-Baily, Douglas Duluth, MN 0:50:46.2 15:39 08:10/Mi
12 = 234 Taintor, Micah Ankeny, 1A 0:53:22.6 18:16 08:35/Mi
13 = 114 Walter, David Minneapolis, MN 0:58:41.7 23:35 09:26/Mi
14 = 410 Schwah, Carl Minnetonka, MN 0:58:45.8 23:39 09:27/Mi
15 = 124 Surbarjl, Steve Grand Marais, MN 1:00:28.1 25:21 09:43/Mi
16 = 245 Crook, Mike Grand Marais, MN 1:.00:42.1 25:35 09:46/Mi
17 = 244 Reinhard, Scott Woodbury, MN 1:05:38.7 30:32 10:33/Mi
18 = 159 HipSag, Shane Elk River, MN 1:06:53.2 31:46 10:45/Mi
19 = 412 Mohr, Jere Duluth, MN 1:09:36.3 34:29 11:12/Mi
Results for - MALE (AGES 40 TO 49) - 10 Kilometer Race

Place Bib# Name City/State Net Time Back Pace

1 = 408 Pierce, John Ely, MN 0:48:35.1 00:00 07:49/Mi
2 = 137 Wiese, Jim Mankato, MN 0:48:43.2 00:08 07:50/Mi
3 = 232 Olson, Shane Duluth, MN 0:49:00.2 00:25 07:53/Mi
4 = 213 Stingle, Mike Duluth, MN 0:51:47.1 03:12 08:20/Mi
5 = 373 Berg, Erik Boston, MA 0:52:31.9 03:56 08:27/Mi
6 = 358 Gunderson, Jim Duluth, MN 0:52:38.4 04:03 08:28/Mi
7 = 407 Kramer, Steve Prior Lake, MN 0:53:46.6 05:11 08:39/Mi
8 = 219 Berge, Steve Arlington, VA 0:53:54.3 05:19 08:40/Mi
9 = 414 Carlson, Jeff Inver Grove Hts, MN  0:53:55.3 05:20 08:40/Mi
10 = 339 Mohrland, Rich Rosemount, MN 0:54:01.3 05:26 08:41/Mi
11 = 403 Guglielmo, Rudy St. Paul, MN 0:55:25.7 06:50 08:55/Mi
12 = 396 Rosen, David Lakeville, MN 0:56:14.4 07:39 09:03/Mi
13 = 405 Simonson, John Fargo, ND 0:57:22.6  08:47 09:14/Mi
14 = 185 Ruchie, Mark Edina, MN 0:57:50.6 09:15 09:18/Mi
15 = 346 Holland, Shad St. Paul, MN 0:57:52.5 09:17 09:18/Mi
16 = 218 Yuek, Stephen Schroeder, MN 1:00:24.8 11:49 09:43/Mi
17 = 224 Swanson, Brian Santa Barbara, CA 1:.00:48.4 12:13 09:47/Mi
18 = 233 Lawler, Mark Lutsen, MN 1:.01:46.3 13:11 09:56/Mi
19 = 374 Moran, Pat Cincinnati, OH 1:03:59.6 15:24 10:17/Mi
20 = 388 Scannell, Tim Grand Marais, MN 1:12:55.9 24:20 11:44/Mi
21 = 240 Skadberg, Chris Knife River, MN 1:14:.07.0 25:31 11:55/Mi
22 = 404 Carriero, Chris Robbinsdale, MN 1:14:425 26:07 12:01/Mi
23 = 235 Scarfo, Peter Thunder Bay, ONT 1:15:10.2 26:35 12:05/Mi
Results for - MALE (AGES 50 TO 59) - 10 Kilometer Race

Place Bib# Name City/State Net Time Back Pace

1 = 427 Volz, Jerry Lakeville, MN 0:47:35.9 00:00 07:39/Mi
2 = 343 Phinney, Duane St. Paul, MN 0:48:57.3 01:21 07:52/Mi
3 = 366 Owen,Jon Luvenre, MN 0:52:05.8 04:29 08:23/Mi
4 = 430 Dott, Eric Duluth, MN 0:53:12.6 05:36 08:33/Mi
5 = 173 Wytanis, John Tofte, MN 0:54:06.9 06:31 08:42/Mi
6 = 187 Prokop, Andrew St. Paul, MN 0:59:33.7 11:57 09:35/Mi
7 = 391 Bergstrom, Scott Grand Marais, MN 1:00:07.8 12:31 09:40/Mi
8 = 206 Odden, Mark Coon Rapids, MN 1:00:32.4 12:56 09:44/Mi
9 = 136 Ellingson, Scott Waconia, MN 1:00:52.6 13:16 09:47/Mi
10 = 176 Tacey, Rick Coal Valley, IL 1:00:55.8 13:19 09:48/Mi
11 = 402 Holte, Jeffrey Iron River, WI 1:.03:44.0 16:08 10:15/Mi
12 = 419 Findell, Gary St. Paul, MN 1:03:48.2 16:12 10:16/Mi
13 = 243 Becken, Thor Mahtomedi, MN 1:04:03.0 16:27 10:18/Mi
14 = 223 Flood, Bill Linderhuit, IL 1:05:01.9 17:26 10:27/Mi
15 = 189 Kustritz, James Finland, MN 1:07:51.0 20:15 10:55/Mi
16 = 212 Halvorson, Jay Edina, MN 1:16:54.2 29:18 12:22/Mi




17 = 357 Kuross, Steven Duluth, MN 1:19:33.7 31:57 12:48/Mi
18 = 142 Anderson, Alan Northfield, MN 1:25:06.8 37:30 13:41/Mi
Results for - MALE (AGES 60 & OVER) - 10 Kilometer Race
Place Bib# Name City/State Net Time Back Pace
1 = 211 Gensler, Hal New River, AZ 1:.00:15.5 00:00 09:41/Mi
2 = 157 Hicken, Jeff Minneapolis, MN 1:02:55.8 02:40 10:07/Mi
3 = 105 Fitzpatrick, Denny Grand Marais, MN 1:06:36.7 06:21 10:43/Mi
4 = 192 Blank, Bill Lutsen, MN 1:13:46.4 13:30 11:52/Mi
5 = 127 Horak, Jan Tofte , MN 1:15:24.5 15:09 12:08/Mi
6 = 141 Mueller, Mark Spooner, WI 1:43:32.9 43:17 16:39/Mi
174  Christ, William Schroeder, MN DNF
Results for - MALE CLYDESDALES - 10 Kilometer Race
Place Bib# Name City/State Net Time Back Pace
1 = 369 Beasley, Chuck Duluth, MN 0:52:09.4 00:00 08:23/Mi
2 = 144 Huggins, Brian Minneapolis, MN 1:11:21.1  19:11  11:28/Mi
3 = 340 Alkhas, Ben Minneapolis, MN 1:16:25.0 24:15 12:17/Mi

'‘DNS' = DID NOT START *** 'DNF' = DID NOT FINISH *** 'DISQ"' = DISQUALIFIED




July 4, 2009

Female Classes by Age Groups

TOFTE TREK 10 KM WILDERNESS RUN

Results for - FEMALE (AGES 18 & UNDER) - 10 Kilometer Race

Place Bib# Name City/State Net Time Back Pace

1 = 426 Volz, Michelle Lakeville, MN 0:44:32.4 00:00 07:10/Mi
2 = 190 Allen, Sarah Duluth, MN 0:51:10.8 06:38 08:14/Mi
3 = 162 Tofte, Alena Duluth, MN 0:52:22.4 07:50 08:25/Mi
4 = 188 Weatherhead, Shaina New Hope, MN 0:53:30.3 08:57 08:36/Mi
5 = 220 Janasz, Victoria Elk River, MN 0:53:49.3 09:16 08:39/Mi
6 = 165 Frankowski, Rosie Minneapolis, MN 0:56:10.8 11:38 09:02/Mi
7 = 253 Schield, Anna Two Harbors, MN 0:59:17.9 14:45 09:32/Mi
8 = 125 Weitz, Michelle Grand Marais, MN 0:59:18.9 14:46 09:32/Mi
9 = 400 Holte, Mollie Chanhassen, MN 1:03:18.3 18:45 10:11/Mi
10 = 121 Renneisen, Rachel Fort Lauderdale, MN  1:05:43.9 21:11 10:34/Mi
11 = 360 MacDonell, Mara Grand Marais, MN 1:17:37.8 33:05 12:29/Mi
12 = 140 Schnobrich, CeCe Hovland, MN 1:43:57.1 59:24 16:43/Mi
13 = 256 Larson, Signe Lutsen, MN 1:46:50.0 62:17 17:11/Mi
Results for - FEMALE (AGES 19 TO 29) - 10 Kilometer Race

Place  Bib# Name City/State Net Time Back Pace

1 = 383 Semler, Leslie Hermantown, MN 0:45:50.0 00:00 07:22/Mi
2 = 135 Ellingson, Sonja Minneapolis, MN 0:50:21.5 04:31 08:06/Mi
3 = 386 Coomes, Caitlin Tofte, MN 0:51:24.8 05:34 08:16/Mi
4 = 415 Levine, Jamie Inver Grove Hts, MN  0:51:28.6 05:38 08:17/Mi
5 = 209 Saliin, Wendy Duluth, MN 0:54:12.8 08:22 08:43/Mi
6 = 378 Sullivan, Kelly Duluth, MN 0:54:26.5 08:36 08:45/Mi
7 = 349 Sande, Heidi Grand Marais, MN 0:55:01.5 09:11 08:51/Mi
8 = 350 Thompson, Rose Hovland, MN 0:55:02.4 09:12 08:51/Mi
9 = 150 Regas, Kristen Duluth, MN 0:56:01.9 10:11 09:01/Mi
10 = 352 Wickwire, Molly Lutsen, MN 0:57:21.8 11:31 09:13/Mi
11 = 355 Kuross, Emily Duluth, MN 0:57:25.8 11:35 09:14/Mi
12 = 109 Lavelle, Hannah Duluth , MN 0:58:40.4 12:50 09:26/Mi
13 = 167 Delf, Angela Rice Lake, WI 1:03:57.7 18:07 10:17/Mi
14 = 110 Jone, Annika Carlton, MN 1:08:02.1 22:12 10:56/Mi
15 = 370 Tofte, Lindsey Minneapolis, MN 1:09:48.0 23:58 11:13/Mi
16 = 130 Burke, Cassie Sunfish Lake, MN 1:10:09.1 24:19 11:17/Mi
17 = 131 Burke, Kelly St. Paul , MN 1:10:35.3 24:45 11.21/Mi
18 = 102 Amoth, Kelly Finland, MN 1:10:55.0 25:05 11:24/Mi
19 = 372 Bergum,Jen Duluth, MN 1:11:31.6 25:41 11:30/Mi
20 = 422 Lindella, Kate Duluth, MN 1:11:32.5 25:42 11:30/Mi
21 = 423 Johnson, Andrea Duluth, MN 1:11:33.4 25:43 11:30/Mi
22 = 252 Zinter, Courtney Chaska, MN 1:13:45.4 2755 11:52/Mi
23 = 132 Heath, Jennifer Minneapolis, MN 1:15:25.8 29:35 12:08/Mi
24 = 216 Gilder, Elen Edina, MN 1:15:27.0 29:37 12:08/Mi
25 = 401 Sibet, Steph Brooklyn Park, MN 1:15:38.4 29:48 12:10/Mi
26 = 149 Wickwire, Molly Lutsen, MN 1:17:08.4 31:18 12:24/Mi
27 = 148 Anderson, Jenny Lutsen, MN 1:25:07.7 39:17 13:41/Mi
28 = 353 Kelnberger, Susan Woodbury, MN 1:38:14.0 52:24 15:48/Mi

385 Dornfeld, Tess Tofte, MN DNF
Results for - FEMALE (AGES 30 TO 39) - 10 Kilometer Race
Place  Bib# Name City/State Net Time Back Pace




1 = 116 Amundson, Traci Duluth, MN 0:48:54.9 00:00 07:52/Mi
2 = 207 Hollingsworth, Sara Duluth, MN 0:49:08.9 00:14 07:54/Mi
3 = 147 Dorr, Sharon Grand Marais, MN 0:51:18.0 02:23 08:15/Mi
4 = 230 Fabius, Kerrie Thunder Bay, ONT  0:53:37.8 04:42 08:37/Mi
5 = 379 Miller, Dawn Duluth, MN 0:57:43.4 08:48 09:17/Mi
6 = 418 Mackey, Elizabeth Madison, WI 0:57:52.2 08:57 09:18/Mi
7 = 345 Larson, Mara St. Paul, MN 0:57:53.3 08:58 09:18/Mi
8 = 115 Johnson, Kara Minneapolis, MN 0:58:41.3 09:46 09:26/Mi
9 = 417 Hicken, An Madison, WI 1:02:07.1 13:12 09:59/Mi
10 = 231 Rauzi, Kelly Grand Marais, MN 1:02:08.9 13:14 10:00/Mi
11 = 249 Peaha, Ali Bloomington, MN 1:06:32.5 17:37 10:42/Mi
12 = 376 Slade, Georgie Cincinnati, OH 1:07:48.1 18:53 10:54/Mi
13 = 104 Stein, Eve Duluth , MN 1:14:16.7 25:21 11:57/Mi
14 = 122 Alfonsi, Tara Duluth, MN 1:14:24.0 25:29 11:58/Mi
15 = 354 Rooney, Ronda Thunder, Bay, ONT  1:15:11.7 26:16 12:06/Mi
16 = 160 Brenteson, Melissa Zimmerman, MN 1:17:19.1 28:24 12:26/Mi
17 = 413 Gruhn, Leah Duluth, MN 1:18:22.9 29:27 12:36/Mi
18 = 409 Smith, Jennifer Duluth, MN 1:22:37.5 33:42 13:17/Mi
19 = 151 Nalezny, Clair Lutsen, MN 1:25:56.7 37:01 13:49/Mi
Results for - FEMALE (AGES 40 TO 49) - 10 Kilometer Race

Place Bib# Name City/State Net Time Back Pace

1 = 138 Flueckiger, Anne Duluth, MN 0:55:58.3 00:00 09:00/Mi
2 = 120 Messerer, Lisa Duluth, MN 0:56:36.2 00:37 09:06/Mi
3 = 214 Stingle, Susanne Duluth, MN 0:57:27.5 01:29 09:14/Mi
4 = 392 Helland, Sonja Duluth, MN 0:57:28.8 01:30 09:15/Mi
5 = 428 Volz, Jane Lakeville, MN 0:58:33.0 02:34 09:25/Mi
6 = 123 Blackburn, Karen Grand Marais, MN 1:.00:54.1 04:55 09:48/Mi
7 = 254 Schield, Beth Two Harbors, MN 1:04:32.1 08:33 10:23/Mi
8 = 163 Bowen-Baily, Holly Duluth, MN 1:06:21.4 10:23 10:40/Mi
9 = 118 Swanson, Lynn Grand Marais, MN 1:06:49.8 10:51 10:45/Mi
10 = 406 Kramer, Marla Prior Lake, MN 1.07:27.1 11:28 10:51/Mi
11 = 228 Callanan, Rachel St. Louis Pk, MN 1:15:59.7 20:01 12:13/Mi
12 = 341 Hagen, Linda Duluth, MN 1:20:19.1  24:20 12:55/Mi
13 = 139 Schnobrich, Monica Hovland, MN 1:20:22.0 24:23 12:55/Mi

236  Kendrick, Rosslyn Duluth, MN DNF

Results for - FEMALE (AGES 50 & OVER) - 10 Kilometer Race

Place Bib#

208
143
337
361
158
356
359

~NO OB~ WNPE
L1 1 1 T 1 O 1 I A

'‘DNS' = DID NOT START *** 'DNF' = DID NOT FINISH *** 'DISQ' = DISQUALIFIED

Name

Gensler, Janet
Anderson, Deborah
Wagner, Elizabeth
Gunderson, Carol
Hicken, Mary
Lunge-Larsen, Lise
Bushard, Grace

City/State

New River, AZ
Northfield, MN
Tofte, MN

Duluth, MN
Minneapolis, MN
Duluth, MN

Grand Marais, MN

Net Time

0:59:36.9
1:01:59.7
1:03:54.1
1:04:16.5
1:12:43.7
1:19:32.8
1:24:21.9

Back

00:00
02:22
04:17
04:39
13:06
19:55
24:44

Pace

09:35/Mi
09:58/Mi
10:17/Mi
10:20/Mi
11:42/Mi
12:48/Mi
13:34/Mi




